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Nome Lotacdo Funcional Data
Brayan Correa de Campos SEDEC/DIBIB/PROGRAD 1
Carlos Eduardo Andrade Parpinelli CPCS

Douglas Tadayuki Mise

Fernando de Castro Ferreira

Larissa Correa Hermeto

Reinaldo da Silva Borges

Rosilene Estevado

Thalita de Faria Campos Correa
Thaysara de Oliveira Barbosa Scheres
Walmir Pires Vieira

Christiane Areias Trindade

DIDEP/PROGEP

SEMOV/DISERV/PROADI

FAMEZ
SEESP/DIEX/PROECE
CPCS

FADIR
SEORC/DIFC/PROPLAN
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
FAENG

W W W W W NNNNNNNNNDRRP R R R P P R R

Danielle Cristina Tonello Pequito CPTL

Joao Camargo SEAC/DITC/NHU

Joao Carlos Barboeno FACOM

Marcella Maria Medeiros Ovelar Camargo SECAD/CPPP

Nahri Balesdent Moreano FACOM

Rosangela Villa da Silva CPAN

Vanessa Mandu da Silva Leandro COEI/INISA

Wilson de Barros Cantero FAMED

Cicero Antonio de Oliveira Tredezini ESAN

Diana Milena Heck CPAQ

Francisco Aparecido Estevam SEGEF/DICE/PROECE

Glaucia Reboucas Bryk COAC/CPPP

Maria de Fatima Xavier da Anunciacao de FAED

Almeida

Patricia Teixeira Tavano CPAN 3
Samuel Borges Silveira SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU 3
Tamires Soares Yule COAD/INBIO 3
Vinicius Mosca Aguero SECAD/CPCS 3
Viviane Aparecida Ferreira Favareto Cacheffo CPPP 3
Alberto Mesaque Martins FACH 4
Ana Maria Ribeiro da Rocha FAED 4
Claudia Freire da Silva Kishi GAB/PROGEP 4
Elisane de Lima Serafim COAD/CPAN 4



Jucilei da Silva Camelo

Olcinei Alves de Oliveira

Pamela dos Santos

Paulo Alves dos Santos

Rosenilda Ferreira de Oliveira
Tatiane do Nascimento Lima

Ana Paula Leite de Lima

Daniel Irineu de Souza Dainezi
Fatima Heritier Corvalan

Fernando Rodrigues Teodoro dos Santos
Guilherme Santiago de Oliveira Santos
Juliana Fontes Fernandes Anderson
Mariana Biagi Batista

Patricia Cristina de Araujo Puglia de Carvalho
Bianca de Almeida Dantas

Eliana Correa Mendonca

Gladys Lopes Aquino

lone Maria Lobo dos Santos

Jose Pereira Mendes Junior

Maria Auxiliadora Budib

Maria Helena da Silva Andrade
Mirian Lange Noal

Raynne Ferreira Santos

Sandra Maria Silveira Denadai
Danusa Cespedes Guizzo

Danusa Cespedes Guizzo

Elton Jorge da Silva

Geovandir Andre Lordano

Hans Stander Loureiro Lopes

Maria Arlene Ladislau

Nathalia Sandim Matos

Patricia Queiroz Peli

Robson Soares Silva

Ana Carolina dos Santos Ferreira
Fatima Flor Correa dos Santos

Izac de Oliveira Belino Bonfim
Mylene Priscilla de Oliveira de Souza
Naiara Rocha Guarini Alves

Nilton Conde Torres

Roberto Macedo Gamarra

Wilson Ravelli Elizeu Maciel

SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPTL

COAD/FAMEZ
SEMAN/DINFRA/PROADI
CPAQ

CPCS

COAD/CPAN

FAODO

COAD/CPTL
SEPPE/DIPER/PROGRAD
SEFB/DITC/NHU
FAED

INQUI

FACOM
DIFA/DRA/NHU
SEAC/DITC/NHU
SEFB/DITC/NHU
FAENG

FAMED

FAENG

FAED

CPAR

INBIO

FAMED

DTC/NHU
SEGEF/DICE/PROECE
COAD/CPAQ
GAB/PROGEP (AGU no MS)
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
FAENG

CPAR

CPPP

COAD/CPTL
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPAQ
SECOM/DIPEQ/PROPP
SEAAC/CPTL
DISERV/PROADI
FAENG

CPAN
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Antonio Carlos Machado
Fabio de Oliveira Roque
Giovana Zorge Pontes
Luciano Gonda

Odair Campos de Souza
Aparecido Matias da Silva
Cleiton dos Santos Fernandes
Elton Gean Araujo

Felipe Silva Vedovoto

Joara Martins da Silva Gordo de Paula

Maria Cristina Maldonado Torres
Miguel Peres Maier

Rosana Rodrigues Ribeiro
Samuel da Silva Souza

Antonio Marcos Vaz

Carolina Ellwanger

Fabiany de Cassia Tavares Silva
Glaucia Moreira Espindola Lima
Gustavo de Souza Ferreira
Helder Silva e Luna

Laisa Aparecida Pereira de Souza
Luiz Fernando Taranta Martin
Marcos Vinicius Pereira Spreafico
Monica Alvarez Gomes

Paulo Tarso Sanches de Oliveira
Rodrigo Pereira Amaral

Rogerio Prataviera

Antonio Zanin

Edna Ayako Hoshino

Fernanda Malinosky Coelho da Rosa

Janete Belchior de Oliveira
Marcelo Kwiatkoski

Marcos Lourenco de Amorim
Mariana Ribeiro de Assuncao
Marivaine da Silva Brasil
Najla Mohamad Kassab
Ronaldo Aristimunha Ferreira
Antonio Lino Rodrigues de Sa
Bruno Calife dos Santos
Cristina de Souza Agostini

Geraldo Vicente Martins

SESEG/DISERV/PROADI
INBIO

COCL/FAODO
AGETIC/RTR
SEAA/DITC/NHU (Ebserh)
SEMAN/DINFRA/PROADI
COAD/FAMEZ

CPAR

COAC/CPNV

CPTL

CPTL

COAD/FAMEZ
HUMAP/UFMS-02
COAC/CPAN
COAD/FAALC

CPTL

FAED

SEFB/DITC/NHU
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPTL
SEPAG/DIPAG/PROGEP
FAMED

INMA

FAALC

FAENG

COCL/FAODO

FAENG

CPNA

FACOM
SEFOR/DIEX/PROECE
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPTL

CPCX

SECONTE/DIGAC/PROGRAD

CPAN

FACFAN
SESEG/DISERV/PROADI
FAED

CPCX

FACH

FAALC



Lovania Roehrig Teixeira
Michel Mendes Camillo
Michell Nunes Lopo

Patrik Oening Rodrigues
Roberto dos Santos Braga
Tiago Andreotti e Silva

Valeria Rodrigues Pereira
Adizio Nascimento Marcondes
Celmo Ferreira de Araujo
Euripia Leite da Silva Oliveira
Roberta Azeredo Murta da Fonseca
Rogerio Eloi Gomes Bezerra
Ruth dos Santos Barros
Antonio Ricardo da Silva
Jomara Brandini Gomes

Jose Aparecido Ferreira

Mara Silvia de Araujo

Maria Istela Cagnin Machado

Maria do Socorro Pereira Soares Rodrigues do
Carmo
Rogerio Carlos Sanfelice Nunes

William Mitsuaki Comyama Watanabe
Alberto dos Santos Gonzales

Carolina Mariano Pompeo

Davi Campos La Gatta

Elisabeth de Oliveira Vendramin

Joao Francisco de Azevedo Barretto
Liliam Cristina Caldeira

Mayara de Souza Rodrigues

Rafaela Fabiana Ribeiro Delcol

Rony Carlos Barcelos Blini

Adriane Angelica Farias Santos Lopes de Queiroz

Andrei Valu Benevides

Aurelio Mateus Araujo Souza

Dalva Maciel Correa

Fabiula da Silva

Luanna Costa Rangel da Silva Moreira
Luciana Marcal Ravaglia

Patrickson Chamorro Lucas Pelzl
Ronaldo Jose Moraca

Rosamaria Cox Moura Leite Padgett

CPAQ

DTC/NHU

INQUI

FACFAN
SEAC/DICE/PROECE
CPCX

CPTL

COEI/INISA
COAD/FAMEZ
COAD/CPTL

CPAN

DRA/NHU (AGU no MS)
CPTL

DICT/PROPP

CPTL
SERT/DINTEC/AGETIC
COAC/CPTL

FACOM

CPTL

DTC/NHU
COAC/FAENG
SEAAC/CPAQ
DIEN/DRE/NHU
FACFAN

ESAN

CPTL

FAED

COAD/FAMEZ

CPTL

COAD/CPTL

ESAN
SEPROT/DIBIB/PROGRAD
CPAR
SEAE/DIAES/PROAES
COAC/CPNA
GAB/PROPP

INQUI
SEOPE/DISERV/PROADI
FACH

ESAN

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17



Vilma dos Santos Correa
Wagner Luis Bertoldo

Zenaide Rocha

Cesar Ayala Magalhaes

Edna Maria Facincani

Eduardo Luis Figueiredo de Lima
Helena Rodi Neumann

Ingrid Duarte Pereira

Joclar Prado Costa

Jordan Martins

Juarez Mendes de Souza

Kelly Cristiane Miyashiro
Mariluce Correa Lopes

Rondon Tosta Ramalho

Rosana Monteiro dos Santos
Andre Luis Kiyoshi Shimabukuro
Eric Schmidt Rondon

Jose Rimoli

Mariana de Araujo Stocchero
Moacir Muniz Pereira Junior
Ricardo Oliveira da Silva

Simone Pereira da Silva Baio
Amilcar Machulek Junior

Cicero Alves Dias Lima
Cleudineia Baptista de Mello
Edmar Jose Cassemiro

Eduardo Pereira de Aguiar Filho
Fabiano Martin Tiossi

Marilia Rocha da Rosa

Solange Maria do Prado Lins Vianna
Aldenor da Silva Ferreira
Dolores Puga Alves de Sousa
Isabela Porto Cavalcante
Marcio de Aquino

Nadla Soares Cassemiro

Rafael Aquino Risalte

Simone Zacalusni

Alexsandra Passarelli Giabardo Marques
Danilo Carloto Gomes

Marcia Regina Teixeira Minari
Maria Madalena Pereira Ribeiro da Silva

COCL/FAODO

FADIR
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
SEAAC/CPTL

FAENG
SEFOR/DIEX/PROECE
FAENG

COAD/FAMEZ
COAC/CPNV

CPNA
SEAC/DITC/NHU
COAD/FAODO
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
FAMED

COAC/FAED

FADIR

FAMEZ

CPAQ

FAALC

FAENG

CPNA

CPCS

INQUI
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPTL
SECLI/DINTEC/AGETIC
CPAR
SECAP/DIDEP/PROGEP
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPNV

CPTL

INFI

DICONT/PROADI
COAD/FACFAN
SEDS/DISOFT/AGETIC
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPTL

FAMEZ
SEQV/DIAS/PROGEP
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU

17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
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21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22



Simone Bertozi de Souza Vasconcelos
Valdenir Pereira do Nascimento
Valmir Rodrigues do Nascimento Junior
Willian de Salles Rocha

Adriano Cesar de Morais Baroni
Fabricia Santina de Oliveira Carissimi
Isabel Kaufmann de Almeida

Jaziel Vasconcelos Dorneles

Jussara Espindola dos Santos

Karine de Melo Carvalho

Marcal Pereira Machado

Maria Luceli Faria Batistote

Mariana Rezende Fragoso

Marli Marques de Oliveira

Marly Carvalho

Rosenir Aparecida Cardoso

Aldemir da Silva Ortiz Porangaba
Christianne de Faria Coelho Ravagnani
Cynthia de Souza Santos

Jocy Tania de Azevedo Rodrigues
Leandro Nunes dos Santos

Maria Aparecida Barbosa Castilho
Maria Elva Paez da Silva

Maria Jandira Rodrigues da Silva
Mariana Raslan Paes Barbosa

Silvia Morales de Queiroz Caleman
Valdeci Luiz Fontoura dos Santos
Alexandra Maria Almeida Carvalho
Altidor Pereira de Sousa Junior
Arthur Santos Silva

Driele Borges de Calazans Rosa
Giullianne Briltes Otero

Junior Vagner Pereira da Silva
Marcela de Rezende Costa

Marcus Paulo Mendonca dos Santos
Maria Auxiliadora Vieira Dias Rodrigues
Patricia de Oliveira Figueiredo
Priscila Milene Angelo Sanches
Rodrigo Kenkiti Nagata

Cristiane de Paula Camargo Gravena

Fabiana Fonseca Zanoelo

INBIO
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
SEPEX/DIEX/PROECE
FACFAN
SESS/DITC/NHU
FAENG

SEPROT/DIBIB/PROGRAD

SEORC/DIFC/PROPLAN
SEFB/DITC/NHU
COAC/FAENG

FAALC
COAD/FACFAN
SEFB/DITC/NHU
COAC/FAENG
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
COAD/CPTL

FAED

FAENG
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPAQ
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
FAMED

ESAN

CPTL

FAMED

FAENG

FAENG
SEAAF/DIIEST/PROAES
COAD/FACFAN

FAED

FACFAN

SERPRE/DICONT/PROADI

CPTL

INQUI

FACFAN
SEAI/DIBIB/PROGRAD
SEAL/DIFC/PROPLAN
INBIO

22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26



Jamil Alexandre Ayach Anache
Luciane Cristina Carvalho

Marisa Arruda da Cunha

Sirlei Tonello Tisott

Ana Lucia Martins de Souza
Antonio Conceicao Paranhos Filho
Aroldo Tavares Coimbra

Breno Roosevelt Barros de Jesus
Danilo de Oliveira Cezar

Elton Bezerra Arriero

Jackson Luiz Emmanuel Palaro Adams
Maria Berenice Alves Maciel
Waldson Luciano Correa Diniz
Alfredo Vicente Pereira

Carina Marques Duarte

Eva Teixeira dos Santos

Jurandir de Oliveira Soares
Leandro Steinhorst Goelzer
Ricardo Pereira de Oliveira
Beatriz Rosalia Gomes Xavier Flandoli
Luiz Gustavo Rodrigues Oliveira Santos
Luiza Lana Goncalves

Onofre Salgado Siqueira

Rafael Lopes Silva

Alex Vinicius de Bastos Rangel
Antonio Fontinelle de Moraes
Dirce Ferreira Luz

Michella Antunes Malavazi
Rosemeire Aparecida de Almeida
Camila Felix Ferreira

Cleodete Candida Gomes

Eliene Dias de Oliveira

Giovana Alle Hollender

Karina Ocampo Righi Cavallaro
Luiz Paulo Okano

Nataly Luiza Nantes Ojeda

Rafael Duailibi Maldonado
Raphael Antonio de Oliveira Silva
Reginaldo Souza de Abreu
Renata Gama e Guimaro Moura
Robson Ricardo Tagino do Prado

FAENG

ESAN
SEAU/DIAD/DRA/NHU
CPTL
SEASE/DIAES/PROAES
FAENG
SERT/DINTEC/AGETIC
SEQS/DISOFT/AGETIC
DIPLAN/PROPLAN
GAB/PROADI
SEIN/DINTEC/AGETIC
SEAAC/CPAQ

CPAN

AGECOM/RTR

CPAN

CPAQ

FAENG

DTC/NHU
SEMA/DRA/NHU
CPAN

INBIO

FAED

INQUI

INQUI
SEFIS/DINFRA/PROADI
SESEG/DISERV/PROADI
CPAQ
SEPI/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPTL

COAD/INBIO
SEPA/DIEN/DRE/NHU
CPCX

COAC/CPAQ

FAENG
SEDS/DISOFT/AGETIC
SEFIN/DIFC/PROPLAN
FAALC

CPAR
SEDINF/DINFRA/PROADI
CPTL

COAD/FAMED

26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31



Tiago Abi Rios GAB/PROADI (CGU no MS) 31

Waleria Andrade Martins CPTL 31



